

DIRECT DEPOSIT AUTHORIZATION FORM FOR COMMISSION EARNINGS

Congratulations on your business success with Young Living Canada, ULC! Completing this form will allow your commissions to be automatically deposited directly into your bank account.

INSTRUCTIONS

To have your commission earnings deposited directly into your checking account, please:

- Complete and sign the Direct Deposit Authorization Form.
- Include all banking information for your checking account along with a voided check. (We do not allow savings account deposits.)

MAKING CHANGES

If you wish to change financial institutions, please notify Young Living's Commission Services department by filling out a new Direct Deposit Authorization form before the end of the calendar month you would like the change effective. Only one change will be allowed per month, per distributorship. Any change will supersede all prior information submitted.

To opt out of the Direct Deposit Program, please notify Young Living's Commission Services department by filling out the Direct Deposit Cancellation form before the end of the calendar month you would like to stop. By opting out of the Direct Deposit Program, you are agreeing to have all future commissions earned left as a credit on your Young Living account.

Please mail, fax or e-mail changes and cancellations to the contact information provided below.

*Young Living reserves the right to discontinue a distributor's participation in the program at any time and for any reason.

IMPORTANT NOTES

- Your request for direct deposit will be processed for the commission month this form is received in. Please note if incorrect information is provided or if it is unreadable there may be a delay in processing your request.
- Your direct deposit will be made on or around the 20th of each month for commissions earned in the previous month.
- Young Living's commission processing and maintenance fees still apply. Please see section 7.4 of the Policies and Procedures for maintenance fees.
- If you would like part of your commission earnings withheld and applied as a credit to your Young Living account, please complete the Commission Check Release Form in addition to this form.
- Any commissions earned under \$25.00 USD, will automatically be left as a credit on your Young Living account.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Please mail, fax or e-mail the signed Direct Deposit Authorization form to:

Mail: Attention: Commission Services Young Living Essential Oils 3125 Executive Parkway Lehi, UT 84043 <u>Fax:</u> 866-203-5666

Email: canadacs@youngliving.com

Page 1 of 2



DIRECT DEPOSIT AUTHORIZATION FORM FOR COMMISSION EARNINGS

I authorize Young Living Canada, ULC to deposit my commission check into the account listed below. I understand and agree to the information outlined above. I understand that this Direct Deposit Authorization is effective until I notify Young Living in writing of my desire to change or end my participation in the program.

ACCOUNT INFORMATION		
Member No.: Member Name: 1) Please select the following option. Checking Account		
2) Please attach a voided check here.		
Please attach check here.		
3) Please sign and date.		
Signature		Date
Please mail, fax or e-mail the signed Direct Deposit Authorization form to:		
Mail: Attention: Commission Services Young Living Essential Oils	<u>Fax:</u> <u>Email:</u> 866-203-5666 <u>canadacs@</u>	youngliving.com

3125 Executive Parkway

Lehi, UT 84043

Page 2 of 2